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Item.No. Institute Name/ 
ID 

112 CC (10.6.2021) Decision  
 

Examining Authority/ 
Hospital 

 
 M.Pharm (Pharmaceutics)  15 
 

 
 

 
Uttar Pradesh 
 
103/ UP-
450 / 
2021-
2022 

Roots College of 
Pharmacy, 00, 
Noorpur Road, 
Gram Mahangali, 
Pargana Daranagar 
Noorpur Road 
Bijnor, Bijnor, 
246701  
 
PCI  3759 
 
D.Pharm Course 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 
2021-2022 academic session for 60 
admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course. 

The Secretary 
Uttar Pradesh Board of 
Technical 
Education Guru Govind 
Singh Marg Lucknow  
Uttar Pradesh 
 

104/ UP-
451 / 
2021-
2022 

Shri Baijnath 
Shivkala 
Mahavidyalaya 
221, mangalpur 
road, kakri, 
Barabanki, 225126  
 
PCI  3761 
 
D.Pharm Course 
 

Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 
2021-2022 academic session for 60 
admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm course. 

The Secretary 
Uttar Pradesh Board of 
Technical 
Education Guru Govind 
Singh Marg Lucknow  
Uttar Pradesh 
 

105/ UP-
452 / 
2021-
2022 

Hakikullah 
Chaudhary College 
of Pharmacy  
Gharighat, 
Gharighat, Gonda, 
271312 
 
PCI  3763 
 
D.Pharm Course 
B.Pharm Course 

1. Granted approval from 2019-2020 to 
2021-2022 academic session for 60 
admissions u/s 12 for D.Pharm 
course. 

 
2. Granted approval for 2021-2022 

academic session for conduct of 3rd 
year for 60 admission for B.Pharm 
course. 

 
 Allowed 60 admissions in 2021-2022 

in 1st year (B.Pharm) 
 

D.Pharm 
The Secretary 
Uttar Pradesh Board of 
Technical 
Education Guru Govind 
Singh Marg Lucknow  
Uttar Pradesh 
 
B.Pharm  
The Registrar  
Dr APJ Abdul Kalam 
Technical 
University Institute of 


